There are no proceedings instituted and/or pending under Section 210 to 227 of the Act against the 
Demerged Company and /or the Resulting Company. 

8. Amount due to creditors 

The amount due to the secured creditors of the Demerged Company as on October 31, 2025 is as 
follows: 

Sl. No. Secured Creditors Amount 

1.  1 (One) INR 24,38,06,355 (Rupees Twenty-Four Crore Thirty-Eight 
Lakhs Six Thousand Three Hundred and Fifty-Five) 

The amount due to the unsecured creditors of the Demerged Company as on October 31, 2025 is 
as follows: 

Sl. No. Unsecured Creditors Amount 

1.  75 (Seventy-Five) INR 1,66,03,02,455 (Rupees One Hundred and Sixty-Six 
Crore Three Lakhs Two Thousand Four Hundred and Fifty-
Five) 

The amount due to the secured creditors of the Resulting Company as on October 31, 2025 is as 
follows: 

Sl. No. Secured Creditors Amount 

1.  5 (Five) INR 8,38,09,44,465 (Rupees Eight Hundred Thirty-Eight Crore 
Nine Lakhs Forty-Four Thousand Four Hundred and Sixty-
Five) 

The amount due to the unsecured creditors of the Resulting Company as on October 31, 2025 is as 
follows: 

Sl. No. Unsecured Creditors Amount 

1.  2,621 (Two thousand, 
six hundred twenty-one) 

INR 10,18,24,47,755 (Rupees One Thousand Eighteen 
Crore Twenty Four Lakhs Forty-Seven Thousand Seven 
Hundred and Fifty-Five) 

9. Details of contracts/arrangements 

There are no contracts or agreements material to the Scheme.   

10. Summary of the Share Entitlement Report and Fairness Opinion

[...]

There are no proceedings instituted and/or pending under Section 210 to 227 of the Act against the 
Demerged Company and/ or the Resulting Company. 

8. Amount due to creditors 

The amount due to the secured creditors of the Demerged Company as on October  31, 2025 is 
as follows: 

Sl. No. Secured Creditors Amount 

1.  1 (One) INR 24,38,06,355 (Rupees Twenty-Four Crore Thirty-
Eight Lakhs Six Thousand Three Hundred and Fifty-
Five) 

The amount due to the unsecured creditors of the Demerged Company as on October 31, 2025 
is as follows: 

Sl. No. Unsecured Creditors Amount 

1.  75 (Seventy-Five) INR 1,66,03,02,455 (Rupees One Hundred and Sixty- 
Six Crore Three Lakhs Two Thousand Four Hundred 
and Fifty-Five) 

The amount due to the secured creditors of the Resulting Company as on October 31, 2025 is 
as follows: 

Sl. No. Secured Creditors Amount 

1.  5 (Five) INR 8,38,09,44,465 (Rupees Eight Hundred Thirty-
Eight Crore Nine Lakhs Forty-Four Thousand Four 
Hundred and Sixty-Five) 

The amount due to the unsecured creditors of the Resulting Company as on October 31, 2025 
is as follows: 

Sl. No. Unsecured Creditors Amount 

1.  2,621 (Two thousand, 
six hundred twenty-
one) 

INR 10,18,24,47,755 (Rupees One Thousand Eighteen 
Crore Twenty-Four Lakhs Forty-Seven Thousand Seven 
Hundred and Fifty-Five) 

9. Details of contracts/ arrangements 

There are no contracts or agreements material to the Scheme.  

10. Summary of the Share Entitlement Report and Fairness Opinion